©

10

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS
GRAND LIST 2018

TAXPAYER REAL ESTATE PERSONAL PROPERTY TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT

E.S.P.N. 125,687,030 112,275,410 237,962,440
CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER-EVERSOURCE 1,853,180 61,490,240 63.343/;20
COVANTA 33,600,490 386,120 33.986,é10
BRISTOL CENTERLLC 33,513,690 - 33,513,6-390
BRISTOL SPORTS DST 25,297,930 - 25.297,&330
FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST 22,658,300 - 22.658,é00
CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY 20,656,370 288,270 20.944,é40
FESTIVAL FUN PARKS/LAKE COMPOUNCE 6,917,470 13,832,470 20.749,&340
YANKEE GAS SERVICE CO 180,460 18,634,550 18.815,(;10
D'AMATO CONSTRUCTION/AFFILIATED LLCS 17,603,117 1,159,250 18.762,é67

287,968,037 208,066,310 496,034,1;47

DATED 1/30/2018
Grand List Analysis

Category
Real Estate

Personal Property
Motor Vehicle
Total

OCTOBER 1, 2018 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT

NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY

$3,249,777,126
$314,359,153
$383,762,770

$3,947,899,049

$3,947,899,049|

6.03%

1.60%

0.86%

0.85%

0.64%

0.57%

0.53%

0.53%

0.48%

0.48%



