

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS
GRAND LIST 2018

	TAXPAYER	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL PROPERTY	TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT	
1	E.S.P.N.	125,687,030	112,275,410	237,962,440	6.03%
2	CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER-EVERSOURCE	1,853,180	61,490,240	63,343,420	1.60%
3	COVANTA	33,600,490	386,120	33,986,610	0.86%
4	BRISTOL CENTER LLC	33,513,690	-	33,513,690	0.85%
5	BRISTOL SPORTS DST	25,297,930	-	25,297,930	0.64%
6	FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST	22,658,300	-	22,658,300	0.57%
7	CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY	20,656,370	288,270	20,944,640	0.53%
8	FESTIVAL FUN PARKS/LAKE COMPOUNCE	6,917,470	13,832,470	20,749,940	0.53%
9	YANKEE GAS SERVICE CO	180,460	18,634,550	18,815,010	0.48%
10	D'AMATO CONSTRUCTION/AFFILIATED LLCS	17,603,117	1,159,250	18,762,367	0.48%
	TOTALS	287,968,037	208,066,310	496,034,347	

OCTOBER 1, 2018 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT

\$3,947,899,049

DATED 1/30/2018

Grand List Analysis

<u>Category</u>	<u>NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY</u>
Real Estate	\$3,249,777,126
Personal Property	\$314,359,153
Motor Vehicle	\$383,762,770
Total	\$3,947,899,049